
Minnesota (10-6-1 (1-1-1-0 B1G)) -vs- Michigan (11-7-0 (3-1-0-0 B1G))
1/9/2015 at Ann Arbor, Michigan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/9/2015
Start: 6:33 pm
Time: 2:14
Attendance: 5,800
Location: Ann Arbor, Michigan
Officials: Referee: Brian Thul; Linesman: Barry Pochmara;
Linesman: Joseph Hutek; Goal judge: Bruce Vida

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Minnesota 1 0 2 0 3
Michigan 0 1 2 1 4

MINN: Reilly, Connor (1); Boyd, Travis (1); Kloos, Justin (1)
MICH: Cutler Martin (1); Justin Selman (1); Zach Hyman (1); Dylan
Larkin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type MINN MICH
1st 07:03 MINN Reilly, Connor Collins, Ryan, Reilly, Mike EV 1 0
2nd 01:44 MICH Zach Hyman Cutler Martin, Tyler Motte EV 1 1
3rd 07:48 MICH Dylan Larkin Tyler Motte, Zach Hyman PP 1 2
3rd 09:54 MINN Kloos, Justin Brodzinski, Michael, Cammarata, Taylor PP 2 2
3rd 10:35 MINN Boyd, Travis Reilly, Mike, Rau, Kyle PP 3 2
3rd 13:29 MICH Justin Selman Zach Hyman, Zach Werenski EV 3 3
OT 02:16 MICH Cutler Martin Dylan Larkin, Zach Hyman EV 3 4

Minnesota Power Plays Michigan Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:21 02:47 01:26 1 0 --
2nd 06:26 08:26 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 08:08 09:54 01:46 3 1 PPG
3rd 09:54 10:35 00:41 1 1 PPG
3rd 10:35 13:08 02:33 2 0 --

08:26 7 2 2/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:21 04:47 01:26 0 0 --
1st 14:54 16:54 02:00 2 2 --
3rd 07:24 07:48 00:24 1 0 PPG

03:50 3 2 1/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st MICH Andrew Copp 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 01:21 PP
1st MINN Reilly, Mike 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 02:47 PP
1st MINN Isackson, Christian 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 14:54 PP
2nd MICH Dylan Larkin 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 06:26 PP
3rd MINN Ambroz, Seth 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 02:05
3rd MICH Mike Chiasson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 02:05
3rd MINN Collins, Ryan 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 07:24 PP
3rd MICH Andrew Copp 05:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MAJOR 08:08 PP
3rd MICH Andrew Copp 10:00 GAME MISCONDUCT GAMEMISC 08:08



Individual
Minnesota 3

Michigan 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Skjei, Brady 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 -2 - - 0
5 Reilly, Mike 0 2 1 0 2 0 3 0 - 1-2 5
6 Collins, Ryan 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
7 Rau, Kyle 0 1 5 0 0 0 5 +1 7-15 - 0

D 10 Marshall, Ben 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 - - 2
11 Warning, Sam 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
13 Cammarata, Taylor 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 - - 0
15 Michaelson, AJ 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1

RW 17 Ambroz, Seth 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 -1 - 1-2 1
LW 18 Bristedt, Leon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0

19 Lettieri, Vinni 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 -2 0-1 - 0
20 Brodzinski, Michael 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
21 Reilly, Connor 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 1

C 22 Boyd, Travis 1 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 9-20 - 1
24 Fasching, Hudson 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 +1 - - 0
25 Kloos, Justin 1 0 0 0 3 0 3 -2 12-16 - 1
26 Isackson, Christian 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1-3 1-2 0

D 28 Bischoff, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
G 32 Wilcox, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 3 6 16 7 12 0 35 -10 29-55 4-8 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Steve Racine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 Mike Chiasson 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 +2 - 1-2 1
4 Cutler Martin 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 +2 - - 2

D 5 Michael Downing 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 -1 - - 0
D 6 Brennan Serville 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
C 7 JT Compher 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 1-8 - 1

9 Andrew Copp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7-11 3-17 0
10 Justin Selman 1 0 0 1 4 0 5 +2 - - 0
11 Zach Hyman 1 3 3 3 0 0 6 +3 0-1 - 0

RW 12 Cristoval Nieves 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-11 - 2
13 Zach Werenski 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 2
14 Tyler Motte 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 3
17 Tony Calderone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
19 Dylan Larkin 1 1 1 1 1 0 3 +2 5-13 1-2 0
20 Travis Lynch 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 6-10 - 2
22 Andrew Sinelli 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
24 Kevin Lohan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 3

LW 25 Max Shuart 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
39 Dexter Dancs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 8 7 12 8 3 30 10 26-55 5-21 19

Minnesota Goalkeeping Michigan Goalkeeping

Minnesota Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

32 Wilcox, Adam L 62:16 4 0 7 11 6 2 26
Totals 4 0 7 11 6 2 26

Michigan Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

1 Steve Racine W 62:00 3 0 15 7 10 0 32
T
M TEAM 0:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 15 7 10 0 32

Minnesota Faceoffs Michigan Faceoffs



# Player W L
25 Kloos, Justin 12 4
22 Boyd, Travis 9 11
7 Rau, Kyle 7 8
26 Isackson, Christian 1 2
19 Lettieri, Vinni 0 1

Totals 29 26

# Player W L
9 Andrew Copp 7 4
12 Cristoval Nieves 6 5
20 Travis Lynch 6 4
19 Dylan Larkin 5 8
7 JT Compher 1 7
39 Dexter Dancs 1 0
11 Zach Hyman 0 1

Totals 26 29



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Wilcox, Adam at goalie for MINN.
0-0 [00:00] Steve Racine at goalie for MICH.
0-0 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs JT Compher won by MINN.
0-0 Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MICH Michael Downing BLOCKED by Marshall, Ben.
0-0 Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MICH Andrew Copp WIDE.
0-0 [01:21] Penalty on Andrew Copp MICH 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MINN [01:21] Start power play for MINN.

0-0
PP
MINN Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Travis Lynch won by MINN.

0-0
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben WIDE.

0-0
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben BLOCKED by Kevin Lohan.

0-0
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle MISSED, save Steve Racine.

0-0
PP
MINN Faceoff Rau, Kyle vs JT Compher won by MINN.

0-0
PP
MINN [02:47] Penalty on Reilly, Mike MINN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MINN [02:47] End power play for MINN.

0-0 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Travis Lynch won by MICH.
0-0 [03:21] Andrew Copp (MICH) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MICH [03:21] Start power play for MICH.

0-0
PP
MICH Shot by MINN Kloos, Justin WIDE.

0-0
PP
MICH [04:47] Reilly, Mike (MINN) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
MICH [04:47] End power play for MICH.

0-0 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike BLOCKED by Mike Chiasson.
0-0 Shot by MICH Mike Chiasson BLOCKED by Ambroz, Seth.
0-0 Shot by MICH Mike Chiasson BLOCKED by Reilly, Mike.
0-0 Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
0-0 Shot by MICH Travis Lynch MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
0-0 [05:55], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
0-0 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
0-0 Shot by MINN Cammarata, Taylor MISSED, save Steve Racine.
0-0 Shot by MINN Collins, Ryan MISSED, save Steve Racine.

0-0

[07:03] GOAL by MINN Reilly, Connor (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Collins, Ryan and Reilly, Mike, On ice for MINN: Reilly,
Connor; Collins, Ryan; Reilly, Mike; Rau, Kyle; Fasching, Hudson, On ice for MICH: Michael Downing; Brennan Serville;
Andrew Copp; Tyler Motte; Tony Calderone, goal number 9 for season.
Minnesota 1, Michigan 0

1-0 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs JT Compher won by MINN.
1-0 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs JT Compher won by MINN.
1-0 Shot by MINN Ambroz, Seth MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MINN Brodzinski, Michael MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Faceoff Isackson, Christian vs Travis Lynch won by MICH.
1-0 Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MINN Isackson, Christian WIDE.
1-0 [11:59], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.
1-0 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 [12:41], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MICH.
1-0 Shot by MICH Cutler Martin WIDE.



1-0 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman BLOCKED by Reilly, Mike.
1-0 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-0 Shot by MICH Mike Chiasson MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-0 [13:13], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Cristoval Nieves won by MICH.
1-0 Shot by MICH JT Compher WIDE.
1-0 Shot by MINN Isackson, Christian BLOCKED by Brennan Serville.
1-0 [14:38] EMPTY NET at goalie for MICH.
1-0 Shot by MICH Andrew Copp WIDE.
1-0 [14:54] Steve Racine at goalie for MICH.
1-0 [14:54] Penalty on Isackson, Christian MINN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
MICH [14:54] Start power play for MICH.

1-0
PP
MICH Faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Zach Hyman won by MINN.

1-0
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Zach Hyman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.

1-0
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin BLOCKED by Reilly, Mike.

1-0
PP
MICH Shot by MINN Warning, Sam MISSED, save Steve Racine.

1-0
PP
MICH [15:46], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.

1-0
PP
MICH Shot by MINN Boyd, Travis MISSED, save Steve Racine.

1-0
PP
MICH Shot by MICH Michael Downing MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.

1-0
PP
MICH [16:47], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Travis Lynch won by MINN.

1-0
PP
MICH [16:54] Isackson, Christian (MINN) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
MICH [16:54] End power play for MICH.

1-0 Shot by MINN Fasching, Hudson MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MINN Brodzinski, Michael BLOCKED by Travis Lynch.
1-0 [17:44], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Dylan Larkin won by MICH.
1-0 Shot by MICH Justin Selman WIDE.
1-0 Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-0 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman WIDE.
1-0 Shot by MICH Cristoval Nieves WIDE.
1-0 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle BLOCKED by Cutler Martin.
1-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-0 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Cristoval Nieves won by MINN.
1-0 [00:49], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Andrew Copp won by MINN.
1-0 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike BLOCKED by Tyler Motte.

1-0

[01:44] GOAL by MICH Zach Hyman, Assist by Cutler Martin and Tyler Motte, On ice for MICH: Zach Hyman; Cutler Martin;
Tyler Motte; Mike Chiasson; Andrew Copp, On ice for MINN: Reilly, Mike; Warning, Sam; Cammarata, Taylor; Brodzinski,
Michael; Kloos, Justin, goal number 10 for season.
Minnesota 1, Michigan 1

1-1 Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MINN Collins, Ryan WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Justin Selman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 [02:35], faceoff Isackson, Christian vs Dexter Dancs won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MINN Michaelson, AJ WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Andrew Sinelli BLOCKED by Reilly, Mike.
1-1 Shot by MINN Ambroz, Seth WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Boyd, Travis WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Brodzinski, Michael BLOCKED by Kevin Lohan.
1-1 Shot by MINN Boyd, Travis MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MICH Andrew Copp BLOCKED by Reilly, Connor.
1-1 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte WIDE.
1-1 Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MICH Zach Werenski BLOCKED by Kloos, Justin.
1-1 Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin WIDE.



1-1 [06:26] Penalty on Dylan Larkin MICH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
MINN [06:26] Start power play for MINN.

1-1
PP
MINN Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.

1-1
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Reilly, Connor WIDE.

1-1
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben BLOCKED by JT Compher.

1-1
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Warning, Sam WIDE.

1-1
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Brodzinski, Michael WIDE.

1-1
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Warning, Sam WIDE.

1-1
PP
MINN [08:26] Dylan Larkin (MICH) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
MINN [08:26] End power play for MINN.

1-1 Shot by MINN Collins, Ryan BLOCKED by Zach Werenski.
1-1 Shot by MINN Lettieri, Vinni MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Lettieri, Vinni WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Skjei, Brady MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Skjei, Brady MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 [09:40], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MINN Fasching, Hudson WIDE.
1-1 Faceoff Lettieri, Vinni vs Travis Lynch won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MINN Lettieri, Vinni BLOCKED by Cutler Martin.
1-1 Shot by MINN Michaelson, AJ MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 [11:28], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin BLOCKED by Reilly, Mike.
1-1 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle WIDE.
1-1 [13:10], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MICH Andrew Sinelli MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 Shot by MINN Boyd, Travis MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Bischoff, Jake BLOCKED by Andrew Sinelli.
1-1 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 Shot by MICH Michael Downing MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Brennan Serville BLOCKED by Michaelson, AJ.
1-1 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 [15:34], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Cristoval Nieves won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MICH JT Compher WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Max Shuart MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 Shot by MICH Zach Werenski HIT PIPE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Max Shuart MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 [17:32], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Cristoval Nieves won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MINN Ambroz, Seth MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MINN Skjei, Brady WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Warning, Sam WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 [18:46], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MICH Andrew Copp BLOCKED by Marshall, Ben.
1-1 Shot by MICH Tyler Motte MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 [19:16], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs JT Compher won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MICH Brennan Serville WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MICH Brennan Serville MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 Shot by MICH JT Compher MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

1-1 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
1-1 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Cristoval Nieves won by MICH.



1-1 [00:08], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Cristoval Nieves won by MINN.
1-1 [00:27], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Cristoval Nieves won by MICH.
1-1 [00:34], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MICH Zach Hyman BLOCKED by Brodzinski, Michael.
1-1 Shot by MICH Justin Selman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 [02:05], [02:05] Penalty on Ambroz, Seth MINN 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1 [02:05] Penalty on Mike Chiasson MICH 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Andrew Copp won by MINN.
1-1 Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Cristoval Nieves won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MICH Brennan Serville MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
1-1 Shot by MINN Fasching, Hudson BLOCKED by Cristoval Nieves.
1-1 Shot by MINN Fasching, Hudson WIDE.
1-1 [04:05] Ambroz, Seth (MINN) penalty complete.
1-1 [04:05] Mike Chiasson (MICH) penalty complete.
1-1 Shot by MINN Isackson, Christian MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Fasching, Hudson MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike BLOCKED by Cristoval Nieves.
1-1 [06:06], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Andrew Copp won by MICH.
1-1 Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle BLOCKED by Kevin Lohan.
1-1 [06:37], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Andrew Copp won by MINN.
1-1 Shot by MINN Collins, Ryan WIDE.
1-1 Shot by MINN Lettieri, Vinni MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Kloos, Justin MISSED, save Steve Racine.
1-1 Shot by MINN Collins, Ryan BLOCKED by Tony Calderone.
1-1 Shot by MINN Skjei, Brady BLOCKED by Tyler Motte.
1-1 [07:24] Penalty on Collins, Ryan MINN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
MICH [07:24] Start power play for MICH.

1-1
PP
MICH Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Dylan Larkin won by MICH.

1-1
PP
MICH

[07:48] GOAL by MICH Dylan Larkin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Tyler Motte and Zach Hyman, On ice for MICH: Dylan Larkin;
Tyler Motte; Zach Hyman; Cristoval Nieves; Zach Werenski, On ice for MINN: Marshall, Ben; Ambroz, Seth; Boyd, Travis;
Bischoff, Jake, goal number 4 for season.
Minnesota 1, Michigan 2

1-2
PP
MICH [07:48] End power play for MICH,.

1-2 Faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Andrew Copp won by MINN.
1-2 [08:08] Major Penalty on Andrew Copp MICH 5 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).

1-2
PP
MINN [08:08] Start power play for MINN.

1-2
PP
MINN

[08:08] Game Misconduct Penalty on Andrew Copp MICH 10 minutes for GAME MISCONDUCT, Tony Calderone serving the
penalty.

1-2
PP
MINN Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs JT Compher won by MICH.

1-2
PP
MINN Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs JT Compher won by MINN.

1-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike BLOCKED by Travis Lynch.

1-2
PP
MINN Shot by MICH Justin Selman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.

1-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben MISSED, save Steve Racine.

1-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Brodzinski, Michael MISSED, save Steve Racine.

1-2
PP
MINN

[09:54] GOAL by MINN Kloos, Justin (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Brodzinski, Michael and Cammarata, Taylor, On ice for MINN:
Kloos, Justin; Brodzinski, Michael; Cammarata, Taylor; Marshall, Ben; Warning, Sam, On ice for MICH: JT Compher; Zach
Werenski; Tyler Motte; Kevin Lohan, goal number 8 for season.
Minnesota 2, Michigan 2

2-2
PP
MINN [09:54] End power play for MINN.

2-2
PP
MINN [09:54] Start power play for MINN.

2-2
PP
MINN Faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.

2-2
PP
MINN Shot by MICH Michael Downing MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.



2-2
PP
MINN

[10:35] GOAL by MINN Boyd, Travis (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Reilly, Mike and Rau, Kyle, On ice for MINN: Boyd, Travis;
Reilly, Mike; Rau, Kyle; Reilly, Connor; Fasching, Hudson, On ice for MICH: Mike Chiasson; Brennan Serville; Zach Hyman;
Dylan Larkin, goal number 5 for season.
Minnesota 3, Michigan 2

3-2
PP
MINN [10:35] End power play for MINN.

3-2
PP
MINN [10:35] Start power play for MINN.

3-2
PP
MINN Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Travis Lynch won by MICH.

3-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Marshall, Ben MISSED, save Steve Racine.

3-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Kloos, Justin MISSED, save Steve Racine.

3-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Rau, Kyle WIDE.

3-2
PP
MINN Shot by MICH JT Compher HIT PIPE.

3-2
PP
MINN Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike BLOCKED by Tyler Motte.

3-2
PP
MINN [13:08] Andrew Copp (MICH) penalty complete.

3-2
PP
MINN [13:08] End power play for MINN.

3-2

[13:29] GOAL by MICH Justin Selman, Assist by Zach Hyman and Zach Werenski, On ice for MICH: Justin Selman; Zach
Hyman; Zach Werenski; Dylan Larkin; Kevin Lohan, On ice for MINN: Skjei, Brady; Collins, Ryan; Ambroz, Seth; Bristedt,
Leon; Lettieri, Vinni, goal number 1 for season.
Minnesota 3, Michigan 3

3-3 Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Travis Lynch won by MICH.
3-3 Shot by MICH JT Compher MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
3-3 Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Cristoval Nieves won by MINN.
3-3 Shot by MINN Reilly, Mike MISSED, save Steve Racine.
3-3 Faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Dylan Larkin won by MICH.
3-3 Shot by MICH Justin Selman MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
3-3 Faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Dylan Larkin won by MINN.
3-3 Shot by MINN Skjei, Brady WIDE.
3-3 Faceoff Isackson, Christian vs Travis Lynch won by MINN.
3-3 Shot by MINN Lettieri, Vinni WIDE.
3-3 Shot by MINN Bristedt, Leon BLOCKED by Zach Werenski.
3-3 [16:56], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Cristoval Nieves won by MICH.
3-3 [18:13], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Travis Lynch won by MINN.
3-3 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

3-3 Start of OT period [00:00].
3-3 Faceoff Kloos, Justin vs JT Compher won by MINN.
3-3 Shot by MICH Michael Downing WIDE.
3-3 Shot by MICH JT Compher MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
3-3 [00:25], faceoff Rau, Kyle vs Dylan Larkin won by MICH.
3-3 [00:44], faceoff Boyd, Travis vs Travis Lynch won by MICH.
3-3 Shot by MICH Travis Lynch BLOCKED by Boyd, Travis.
3-3 Shot by MICH Travis Lynch MISSED, save Wilcox, Adam.
3-3 [01:14], faceoff Kloos, Justin vs Cristoval Nieves won by MINN.
3-3 Shot by MICH Max Shuart WIDE.
3-3 Shot by MICH Dylan Larkin WIDE.

3-3

[02:16] GOAL by MICH Cutler Martin, Assist by Dylan Larkin and Zach Hyman, On ice for MICH: Cutler Martin; Dylan Larkin;
Zach Hyman; Mike Chiasson; Justin Selman, On ice for MINN: Reilly, Connor; Collins, Ryan; Kloos, Justin; Lettieri, Vinni;
Skjei, Brady, goal number 3 for season.
Minnesota 3, Michigan 4


